This letter of intent (“Letter of Intent”) is made and entered into as of the date above, by and between 

Global Fight League LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (hereinafter “GFL”), and Zuki Inc. 

(hereinafter “ZUKI”), a Nevada  corporation, and sets forth the basic terms and conditions by which 

ZUKI will acquire GFL in exchange for fifty three million one hundred forty six thousand (53,146,000) 

shares of restricted common stock subject to shareholder approval if necessary, and Board of Director 

approval, and the closing of a Definitive Agreement, on terms as follows: 

1. ZUKI is a publicly held Nevada corporation whose securities are quoted on the over the counter 

bulletin board under the trading symbol (OTCBB: ZUKI).  ZUKI has approximately sixty nine million 

one hundred seventy eight thousand six hundred ninety-six (69,178,696) common shares issued and 

outstanding and nine hundred seventy five million (975,000,000) shares authorized.  ZUKI also has one 

hundred eighty thousand (180,000) Series AA Preferred Shares outstanding.  There are forty two million 

seven hundred nine thousand thirty-eight (42,709,038) shares of common stock and ninety thousand 

(90,000) Series AA Preferred shares pending cancellation, which would result in twenty six million four 

hundred sixty nine thousand six hundred fifty-eight (26,469,658) common shares and ninety thousand 

(90,000) Series AA Preferred shares outstanding after cancellations, but prior to closing. 

2. GFL members shall acquire, subject to the completion of due diligence, the execution of a Definitive 

Agreement and board and shareholder (if necessary) approval, fifty three million one hundred forty six 

thousand (53,146,000) shares of common stock of ZUKI on the principal terms and conditions as 

described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made part of this Letter of Intent.  It is understood by the 

parties that the purpose of this LOI is to effectuate a reverse merger with Global Fight League LLC, in a